
Register of Councillor's Attendance and Expenses - Outside Bodies - January to June 2024

Councillor Outside Body Name
Date of 

Meeting
Attended Venue

Distance 

Claimed in 

Kilometres 

(Return)

Mileage 

Expenses 

Claimed

Subsistence  

Claimed
Total

John Joe Fennelly AILG 01/02/2024         

18/04/2024

Attended          

Attended

Newbridge          

Cavan

110              

242

57.00                 

125.40

17.92            

195.00

74.92          

320.40

John Joe Fennelly Portlaoise Enterprise Centre 17/01/2024           

14/02/2023         

13/03/2024        

08/05/2024

Attended             

Attended         

Attended        

Attended

John Joe Fennelly Abbeyleix Heritage Trust 29/02/2024            

28/03/2024     

13/06/2024

Attended             

Attended         

Attended        

Attended

Catherine Fitzgerald EMRA 12/01/2024           

09/02/2024                

08/03/2024           

12/04/2024         

10/05/2024

Attended             

Absent           

Attended                 

Attended                

Attended

Dublin              

--------             

Dublin             

Dublin                 

Dublin

174                     

------               

174                         

174                  

174

90.17           

-------             

90.17                       

90.17           

90.17

39.08            ----

---            39.08                     

39.08                      

39.08

129.25         

-------        

129.25                        

129.25                            

129.25

Catherine Fitzgerald Portlaoise Innovation Centre 19/02/2024      

20/05/2024

Attended        

Absent

Catherine Fitzgerald LOETB 23/01/2024           

27/02/2023             

26/03/2024       

28/05/2024

Absent            

Attended         

Absent            

Absent

Paschal McEvoy Dublin-Mid Leinster 20/02/2024         

19/03/2024       

16/04/2024        

21/05/2024

Absent         

Absent         

Absent       

Absent

Paschal McEvoy Portlaoise Innovation Centre 19/02/2024      

20/05/2024

Attended        

Attended

Paschal McEvoy EirGrid Laois Kilkenny 12/03/2024 Attended

11/06/2024 Attended

Caroline Dwane Stanley LOETB 23/01/2024           

27/02/2023             

26/03/2024       

28/05/2024

Attended            

Absent           

Absent       

Attended

Caroline Dwane Stanley Portlaoise Innovation Centre 19/02/2024      

20/05/2024

Absent        

Attended

William Aird Portlaoise Enterprise Centre 17/01/2024           

14/02/2023         

13/03/2024        

08/05/2024

Absent            

Attended         

Absent        

Attended
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William Aird LOETB 23/01/2024           

27/02/2023             

26/03/2024       

28/05/2024

Absent            

Attended         

Attended             

Absent

Seamus McDonald LAMA 03/02/2024         

02/03/2023       

06/04/2024

Attended         

Attended          

Attended

Mullingar           

Dublin           

Galway

115               

192              

292

59.59          

99.49            

264.64

16.29            

39.08                  

195.00

75.88               

138.57                 

459.64

John King AILG 01/02/2024           

18/04/2024

Attended            

Attended

Newbridge             

Cavan

143               

322

74.1            

166.86

17.92              

195.00

€92.02             

€361.86

John King LOETB 23/01/2024           

27/02/2023             

26/03/2024       

28/05/2024

Absent            

Attended         

Absent             

Absent

Padraig Fleming Laois Partnership Company 29/01/2024           

26/02/2024             

19/03/2024          

29/04/2024          

27/05/2024

Attended             

Attended         

Attended        

Attended        

Attended

Padraig Fleming Dublin-Mid Leinster 20/02/2024         

19/03/2024       

16/04/2024        

21/05/2024

Attended     

Attended          

Attended       

Attended

Tullamore         

Naas         

Tullamore        

Tullamore

111                

92                

111               

111

57.52          

47.67           

57.52           

57.52

15.41          

17.92              

17.92          

17.92

72.93          

65.59         

75.44           

75.44

Padraig Fleming LOETB 23/01/2024           

27/02/2023             

26/03/2024       

28/05/2024

Attended             

Attended         

Attended           

Attended

Banagher           

Portlaoise               

Tullamore          

152                 

42                  

118

78.77            

21.76                             

61.15

NIL                               

NIL            NIL

78.77                     

21.76                   

61.15

Aisling Moran AILG 01/02/2024               

18/04/2024

Absent                  

Absent

Aisling Moran EMRA 12/01/2024           

09/02/2024                

08/03/2024            

12/04/2024           

10/05/2024

Absent           

Attended           

Absent           

Attended       

Absent

                   

Dublin             

_________                                          

Dublin

________     

180           

_________   

180

________    

93.28     

________

93.28

______         

39.08    

________     

39.08

________  

€132.26      

________ 

€132.26           

€264.71

Marie Tuohy Laois Arts Theatre Company 22/01/2024      

04/04/2024       

13/05/2024

Attended           

Attended       

Attended
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Marie Tuohy Laois Leisure 29/02/2022          

12/03/2024       

10/04/2024      

16/05/2024

Attended          

Absent        

Absent       

Attended

Marie Tuohy Treo Nua 06/02/2024           

09/04/2024         

28/05/2024

Attended     

Attended          

Attended

Barry Walsh Laois Arts Theatre Company 22/01/2024      

04/04/2024       

13/05/2024

Attended           

Attended         

Absent

Barry Walsh Portlaoise Enterprise Centre 17/01/2024           

14/02/2023         

13/03/2024        

08/05/2024

Attended             

Attended         

Attended       

Attended
Barry Walsh LOETB 23/01/2024           

27/02/2023             

26/03/2024       

28/05/2024

Attended             

Attended         

Attended       

Attended

Thomasina Connell Laois Arts Theatre Company 22/01/2024      

04/04/2024       

13/05/2024

Absent            

Absent          

Attended

Thomasina Connell Dublin-Mid Leinster 20/02/2024         

19/03/2024       

16/04/2024        

21/05/2024

Absent         

Absent          

Absent       

Attended

Thomasina Connell Midland Regional Drugs Task 

Force

15/02/2024      

25/04/2024

Absent          

Absent

Thomasina Connell EirGrid Laois Kilkenny 12/03/2024 Attended

11/06/2024 Absent

Aidan Mullins Portarlington Enterprise Centre 19/02/2024        

23/04/2024

Attended      

Absent

PJ Kelly Laois Partnership Company 29/01/2024           

26/02/2024             

19/03/2024          

29/04/2024          

27/05/2024

Absent             

Attended         

Absent       

Absent       

Absent 

PJ Kelly Portarlington Enterprise Centre 19/02/2024        

23/04/2024
Attended         

Absent


