Register of Councillor's Attendance and Expenses - Outside Bodies - January to June 2024								
Councillor	Outside Body Name	Date of Meeting	Attended	Venue	Distance Claimed in Kilometres (Return)	Mileage Expenses Claimed	Subsistence Claimed	Total
John Joe Fennelly	AILG	01/02/2024	Attended	Newbridge	110	57.00	17.92	74.92
John Joe Fennelly		18/04/2024	Attended	Cavan	242	125.40	195.00	320.40
	Portlaoise Enterprise Centre	17/01/2024	Attended					
		14/02/2023 13/03/2024	Attended Attended					
		08/05/2024	Attended					
John Joe Fennelly	Abbeyleix Heritage Trust	29/02/2024	Attended					
		28/03/2024	Attended					
		13/06/2024	Attended					
Catherine Fitzgerald	EMRA	12/01/2024	Attended	Dublin	174	90.17	39.08	129.25
		09/02/2024	Absent				39.08	
		08/03/2024	Attended	Dublin	174	90.17	39.08	129.25
		12/04/2024	Attended	Dublin	174	90.17	39.08	129.25
		10/05/2024	Attended	Dublin	174	90.17		129.25
Catherine Fitzgerald	Portlaoise Innovation Centre	19/02/2024	Attended					
	1,0570	20/05/2024	Absent					
Catherine Fitzgerald	LOETB	23/01/2024	Absent					
		27/02/2023 26/03/2024	Attended Absent					
		28/05/2024	Absent					
		20/03/2024	Abscrit					
Paschal McEvoy	Dublin-Mid Leinster	20/02/2024	Absent					
		19/03/2024	Absent					
		16/04/2024	Absent					
		21/05/2024	Absent					
Paschal McEvoy	Portlaoise Innovation Centre	19/02/2024	Attended					
	5:0:11 : 10!!	20/05/2024	Attended					
Paschal McEvoy  Caroline Dwane Stanley	EirGrid Laois Kilkenny	12/03/2024	Attended					
	LOETB	11/06/2024 23/01/2024	Attended Attended					
	LOLIB	27/02/2023	Attended					
		26/03/2024	Absent					
		28/05/2024	Attended					
Caroline Dwane Stanley	Portlaoise Innovation Centre	19/02/2024	Absent					
		20/05/2024	Attended					
William Aird	Portlaoise Enterprise Centre	17/01/2024	Absent					
	i ortidoise Enterprise Centre	14/02/2023	Attended					
		13/03/2024	Attended					
		08/05/2024	Attended					
	1	1 00/03/2024	Accorded	l	<u> </u>	I	<u> </u>	

Register of Councillor's Attendance and Expenses - Outside Bodies - January to June 2024								
Councillor	Outside Body Name	Date of Meeting	Attended	Venue	Distance Claimed in Kilometres (Return)	Mileage Expenses Claimed	Subsistence Claimed	Total
William Aird	LOETB	23/01/2024	Absent					
		27/02/2023	Attended					
		26/03/2024	Attended					
		28/05/2024	Absent					
Common Ma Donald	LAMA	02/02/2024	Attanded	Mullingar	115	59.59	16.20	75.00
Seamus McDonald	LAIVIA	03/02/2024	Attended	Mullingar	l	99.49	16.29	75.88
		02/03/2023	Attended	Dublin	192	1	39.08	138.57
		06/04/2024	Attended	Galway	292	264.64	195.00	459.64
John King	AILG	01/02/2024	Attended	Newbridge	143	74.1	17.92	€92.02
Joint Kills		18/04/2024	Attended	Cavan	322	166.86	195.00	€361.86
John King	LOETB	23/01/2024	Absent	- Garan				0002.00
		27/02/2023	Attended					
		26/03/2024	Absent					
		28/05/2024	Absent					
Padraig Fleming	Laois Partnership Company	29/01/2024	Attended					
		26/02/2024	Attended					
		19/03/2024	Attended					
		29/04/2024	Attended					
		27/05/2024	Attended					
Padraig Fleming	Dublin-Mid Leinster	20/02/2024	Attended	Tullamore	111	57.52	15.41	72.93
		19/03/2024	Attended	Naas	92	47.67	17.92	65.59
		16/04/2024	Attended	Tullamore	111	57.52	17.92	75.44
		21/05/2024	Attended	Tullamore	111	57.52	17.92	75.44
Padraig Fleming	LOETB	23/01/2024	Attended	Banagher	152	78.77	NIL	78.77
		27/02/2023	Attended	Portlaoise	42	21.76	NIL NIL	21.76
		26/03/2024	Attended	Tullamore	118	61.15		61.15
		28/05/2024	Attended					
Aisling Moran	AILG	01/02/2024	Absent					
		18/04/2024	Absent					
Aisling Moran	EMRA	12/01/2024	Absent					
		09/02/2024	Attended	Dublin	180	93.28	39.08	€132.26
		08/03/2024	Absent					
		12/04/2024	Attended	Dublin	180	93.28	39.08	€132.26
		10/05/2024	Absent					€264.71
		00/01/005						
Marie Tuohy	Laois Arts Theatre Company	22/01/2024	Attended					
		04/04/2024	Attended					
		13/05/2024	Attended					

Register of Councillor's Attendance and Expenses - Outside Bodies - January to June 2024								
Councillor	Outside Body Name	Date of Meeting	Attended	Venue	Distance Claimed in Kilometres (Return)	Mileage Expenses Claimed	Subsistence Claimed	Total
Marie Tuohy	Laois Leisure	29/02/2022	Attended					
		12/03/2024	Absent					
		10/04/2024	Absent					
		16/05/2024	Attended		1			
Marie Tuohy	Treo Nua	06/02/2024	Attended					
		09/04/2024	Attended					
		28/05/2024	Attended					
Barry Walsh	Laois Arts Theatre Company	22/01/2024	Attended					
		04/04/2024	Attended					
		13/05/2024	Absent		1			
Barry Walsh	Portlaoise Enterprise Centre	17/01/2024	Attended					
		14/02/2023	Attended					
		13/03/2024	Attended					
		08/05/2024	Attended		<u> </u>			
Barry Walsh	LOETB	23/01/2024	Attended					
		27/02/2023	Attended					
		26/03/2024	Attended					
		28/05/2024	Attended					
TI : 0 II	1	22/24/2024						
Thomasina Connell	Laois Arts Theatre Company	22/01/2024	Absent					
		04/04/2024	Absent					
<del>-</del>		13/05/2024	Attended		1			
Thomasina Connell	Dublin-Mid Leinster	20/02/2024	Absent					
		19/03/2024	Absent					
		16/04/2024	Absent					
		21/05/2024	Attended					
Thomasina Connell	Midland Regional Drugs Task	15/02/2024	Absent					
Thomasina Conneil	Force	25/04/2024	Absent					
Thomasina Connell	EirGrid Laois Kilkenny	12/03/2024	Attended					
		11/06/2024	Absent					
Aidan Mullins	Portarlington Enterprise Centre	19/02/2024	Attended		1			
		23/04/2024	Absent					
PJ Kelly	Laois Partnership Company	29/01/2024	Absent					
		26/02/2024	Attended		1			
		19/03/2024	Absent		1			
		29/04/2024	Absent					
		27/05/2024	Absent		1			
PJ Kelly	Portarlington Enterprise Centre	19/02/2024	Attended		1			
		23/04/2024	Absent		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	